GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1316
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19" December, 2022

IMPORT AND EXPORT IN DEFENCE SECTOR
1316 SHRI GHANSHYAM TIWARI:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:
(a) the quantum of budget allocated to the defence sector by Government from 2017 t02022, year-wise details thereof;

(b) the schemes launched by Government to make the country self-reliant in the field ofdefence weapons and defence equipments and the targets that have been achieved, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the quantum of import and export carried out in defence sector from 2017 to 2022, year-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(SHRI AJAY BHATT)

(a): Details of net Budget provided to Ministry of Defence (All four Grants) in Budget Estimates (BE), Revised Estimates (RE) from 2017-18 to 2022-23 are tabulated below:-
(Rs. In Crore)

Years BE Allocations RE Allocations
2017-18 3,59,854.12 3,74,003.85
2018-19 4,04,364.71 4,05,193.85
2019-20 4,31,010.79 4,48,820.10
2020-21 4,71,378.00 4,84,736.06
2021-22 4,78,195.62 5,02,883.54
2022-23 5,25,166.15 -

(b): The desired information is sensitive in nature and its disclosure is not in the interest of National Security.

(c): The quantum of import and export carried out in defence sector from 2017 to 2022, year-wise is tabulated below:-
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IMPORT (Rs.in crore)

Year Foreign Procurement®
2017-18 37,030.89
2018-19 45,705.57
2019-20 47,961.47
2020-21 53,118.58
2021-22 50,061.68

*Foreign procurement includes procurements made towards purchase of Defence stores/equipments under both, Revenue and Capital segments.

EXPORT (Rs.in crore)

Year Export Value of Authorsations issued
2017-18 4,682
2018-19 10,746
2019-20 9,116
2020-21 8,435
2021-22 12,815
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